Town of Millington Fee Schedule - July 1, 2025

		Building a	nd Constru	ction Fees					
							Current		
							Fee		
New Const									
-	Single Fami				rooms		\$500.00		
	(each addit	ional bedro	om - \$50.00))					
-			dwelling - u		ooms		\$500.00	per unit	
	(each addit	ional bedro	om - \$50.00))					
-			, institution	al, and publ	lic building				
	0 - 400 squ						\$500.00		
		square fee 00 square fe					\$1,000.00		
							\$2,000.00		
	4,001 - 6,000 square feet 6,001 - 10,000 square feet						\$5,000.00		
	10,001 - 10,0 10,000+ sq					\$5,000 + \$0.25 per additional square feet			
	Shopping C		storefront)				\$1,000.00		
	Suchhung C	enters (per					÷1,000.00		
		**Oueen A	nne's Count	v impact fe	es apply w	hen necessary			
						icture - \$50.00			
						1 1			
Renovatior	ns, Alteratio	ns, & Repair	'S						
-			s, Townshou	uses, Duplex	xes		\$300.00		
			rooms, sola						
		,	, 						
-	Garages, st	orage build	ings,carport	s, out build	ings, etc.		\$200.00		
		200 square							
		•	,						
-	Solid fuel b	urning appl	iances, fireg	laces, chim	nevs		\$150.00		
-	Demolition	of Single Fa	amily Dwelli	ngs			\$150.00		
			,	<u> </u>					
-	Reinspectio	on fee					\$100.00		
-	-		1st extensio	on \$0.00 (6	months) - s	subsequent	\$40.00		
-	Master Sigr	n Permit					\$90.00		
	Amended S						\$60.00		
		0							
-	Fences						\$80.00		
		ads, drivewa	ays, patios,	sidewalks	1		\$0.55 per squ	are foot	
		-,	, -,				,		
-	Swimming	pools - abov	/e ground				\$100.00		
		pools - in-gr	-				\$300.00		
							70000		
-	Board of Ar	ppeals Filing	g Fee - one h	hearing			\$1,000.00		
				<u> </u>	1		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		
	l	Su	bdivision Fe	ees	1				
-	Sketch Plar						\$300 + \$20 pe	er dwelling unit	
-	Preliminary Plan - Minor Subdivision			on	1		\$500.00		
-	-	Preliminary Plan - Major Subdivision						\$3,000 + \$300 per dwelling unit	
-	-	Major Subdivision Improvement plans			1) per dwelling unit	
(1	+	+_,000 · 9200	,	

Town of Millington Fee Schedule - July 1, 2025

Utility Fee Schedule (per month)			
Bay Restoration Fee (State Regulated)	\$5.00		
Sewer Service Fee (up to 3,000 gallons used)	\$40.00		
Water Base Fee (up to 3,000 gallons used)	\$49.00		
Water Excess Fee (for every 1,000 gallons over 3,000 used)	\$7.00		
Sewer Base Fee (for every 1,000 gallons over 3,000 used))	\$5.00		
	\$5 or 10%		
	per year		
	which is		
Late Fee	greater		
Water Reconnection Fee	\$100.00		
(For properties that have been shut off due to over due invoices)			
Water Shut Off Fee	\$100.00		
(for properties who request to have water off during a vacant period)	9100.00		
Water Turn On fee	\$100.00		
(for properties who request to have water on after a vacant period)	9100.00		
(ior properties who request to have water on after a vacant period)			
Weter Meter Installation Fac	¢500.00		
Water Meter Installation Fee	\$500.00		
Water and Sewer Allocation (each)	\$12,000 - sewer allocation		
	\$12,000 - water allocation		
Sale of Water	\$150/1,000 gallons		
Other Fees			
Grass Cutting (each cut)	\$100.00		
Trash Collection	\$120 - per year		
Special Tax - Stormwater Maintenance	\$60 - per year		
Business License & Inspection (Annual)	\$150.00		
Franchise Fees	negotiable		
Forestation Fees	negotiable		
Antenna Installation on Tower	negotiable		
Personal Property Tax Assessment	\$0.70/\$100 of assessment		
Code Enforcement - Snow Removal, Shrub/Tree Trimming,	\$100.00/hour		
debris removal,			
Code Enforcement - violation	\$500.00		
Rental Inspections - per unit - short & long term	\$100.00		
Rental Re-inspections - per unit	\$50.00		
Lot Line Adjustment	\$300.00		
Critical Area Permit Preparation & Review	\$100.00		
Stormwater Permit Preparation & Review	\$150.00		
	\$100 deposit - refund \$100		
Meeting Room Rental			

Town of Millington Fee Schedule - July 1, 2025

Speci	ial Events Permit		\$22	25.00 - refund \$200		
Sidev	walk Closure Permit		\$10	00.00		
Drive	eway Entrance Permit		\$15	50.00		
Publi	c Information Request					
	copy fee		\$0.25 pe	25 per page		
	electronic copy fe	e	\$4.00 pe	\$4.00 per flash drive		
	postage fee		actual postage cost			
	research & assem	bly fee	actual ho	actual hourly rate X rate spent of employe		
Façad	de Program		Grant/Lo	ban Program		
	Loans - up to \$1,0	00	2	.00%		
	Loans - \$1,001 to		4	.00%		
	Loans - \$6001 +		6	.00%		